Sum-of-Parts 173,610 $101.74 25% $25.44

Surplus capital * 5,287 $3.10 $3.10

Total $110.33

* Less estimated capital deductions

SOP Valuation
FY23e

NPAT

Pros. PE

(times)
Value ($m) Per share

Retail Banking 4,712 17.5 82,458 $48.32

B&PB / IB&M 3,803 18.5 70,353 $41.23

Wealth Management 0 0.0 - -

New Zealand 1,189 17.5 20,799 $12.19

Other -298 - - -

Total 9,405 18.5 173,610 $101.74

Page 8

Commonwealth Bank (CBA) 17 November 2021

Opportunities

1. Value add from ECM / DCM opportunities in capitalising on the bank’s AA- rating and

balance sheet strength;

2. Selected capital-light offshore e-banking opportunities; and

3. Leveraged to the strength of NSW and VIC economies.

Threats

1. Macroeconomic factors such as higher unemployment and slowing credit growth;

2. COVID-19 fallout;

3. Changes in regulatory environment;

4. Disruptors;

5. Negative fallout from offshore regulator civil actions and domestic class actions;

6. Bank re-regulation; and

7. Some sovereign risk.

Sensitivities

 Table 7 – Sensitivities

 SOURCE: COMPANY DATA AND BELL POTTER SECURITIES ESTIMATES

Y/e June 30 2022e 2023e 2024e 2025e 2026e 2027e 2028e 2029e 2030e

Sensitivities

Group NIM +10bp 685 699 713 728 743 758 774 791 807

 - NPAT upside (cash basis) 7.4% 7.4% 7.3% 7.2% 7.0% 6.9% 6.8% 6.6% 6.5%

 - Price target upside $8.21 $8.25 $8.13 $7.97 $7.82 $7.66 $7.51 $7.36 $7.22

Group Loans +1% 70 71 73 76 79 82 85 88 91

 - NPAT upside (cash basis) 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%

 - Price target upside $0.84 $0.84 $0.84 $0.83 $0.83 $0.83 $0.82 $0.82 $0.81

RBS loans +1% 46 47 48 50 51 53 56 58 60

 - NPAT upside (cash basis) 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

 - Price target upside $0.55 $0.56 $0.55 $0.55 $0.54 $0.54 $0.54 $0.54 $0.54

B&PB/IB&M loans +1% 39 38 39 41 43 44 46 47 49

 - NPAT upside (cash basis) 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%

 - Price target upside $0.46 $0.45 $0.45 $0.45 $0.45 $0.45 $0.44 $0.44 $0.44

NZ loans +1% 11 12 13 13 14 15 16 17 18

 - NPAT upside (cash basis) 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1%

 - Price target upside $0.14 $0.14 $0.14 $0.15 $0.15 $0.15 $0.16 $0.16 $0.16

Other income +1% 37 39 40 40 41 42 43 44 45

 - NPAT upside (cash basis) 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%

 - Price target upside $0.44 $0.46 $0.45 $0.44 $0.43 $0.43 $0.42 $0.41 $0.40

BDD +1% -5 -8 -9 -9 -10 -11 -11 -11 -11

 - NPAT upside (cash basis) -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% -0.1%

 - Price target upside -$0.06 -$0.09 -$0.10 -$0.10 -$0.11 -$0.11 -$0.11 -$0.10 -$0.10

Costs +1% -76 -76 -76 -75 -74 -74 -73 -73 -73

 - NPAT upside (cash basis) -0.8% -0.8% -0.8% -0.7% -0.7% -0.7% -0.6% -0.6% -0.6%

 - Price target upside -$0.92 -$0.89 -$0.86 -$0.82 -$0.78 -$0.75 -$0.71 -$0.68 -$0.65

Page 9

Commonwealth Bank (CBA) 17 November 2021

Commonwealth Bank
as at 17 November 2021

Recommendation Buy

Price $98.99

Target (12 months) $111.00

Table 8 – Financial summary

SOURCE: BELL POTTER SECURITIES ESTIMATES

Commonwealth Bank Share Price (A$) 98.99

As at Market Cap (A$M) 168,916

17-Nov-21

PROFIT AND LOSS VALUATION DATA

Y/e June 30 ($m) 2020 2021 2022e 2023e 2024e Y/e June 30 2020 2021 2022e 2023e 2024e

Net interest income 18,610 18,839 19,453 19,669 20,123 NPAT (cash basis) ($m) 7,225 8,653 9,256 9,405 9,737

Other banking income 4,837 5,007 4,975 5,235 5,347 NPAT (cash basis, continuing) ($m) 7,225 8,653 9,256 9,405 9,737